©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
July, 2011 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1252/D
NCP1252
Current Mode PWM
Controller for Forward and
Flyback Applications

So in that case the natural ramp compensation due to the magnetizing inductance of the transformer will be enough to prevent
any sub−harmonics oscillation in case of duty cycle above 50%.
Table 4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Version Marking Shipping†
NCP1252ADR2G A version 1252A 2500/Tape & Reel
NCP1252BDR2G B version 1252B 2500/Tape & Reel
NCP1252CDR2G C version 1252C 2500/Tape & Reel
NCP1252APG A version 1252AP 50 Units / Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specification Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCP1252